

## **Request - 11260 CARF**

The Government has put in place a COVID-19 additional relief fund (CARF) under which businesses may be able to receive rates relief for the 2021/22 rate year if both of the following apply:

- The business has been affected by coronavirus (COVID-19)
- The business was not eligible for retail discount, nurseries discount or the Airport and Ground Operations Support Scheme (AGOSS)

Please provide the following:

- 1) The number of hereditaments for which CARF relief has been provided to date by your authority
- 2) The value of the CARF relief provided

### **Response**

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

1. 0
2. £0.00

We aim to provide a quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response, however if you have any questions please contact us.